

IN THE COURT OF PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM SEXUAL OFFENCES ACT, BANKURA

Spl POCSO Case No. 22 of 2022
Spl S.T. Case No. 02 (08) 22

Present : Shri Prasanta Mukhopadhyay
Special Judge, POCSO Court, Bankura

Order No. 01
Dated 16.08.22

Accused Tufan Bagdi on CB is present with hazira.

Ld Spl P.P. in charge as well as ld counsel for the accused are present.

Now, the case record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Heard both the sides. Perused the materials on record and CD. Considered.

Ld Spl. P.P. opens the prosecution case by submitting that the prosecution proposes to bring charges against the accused person for offences punishable under section 354 IPC and section 8 of the POCSO Act.

Materials on record and Case Diary reveal that there is a prima-facie triable case against the accused person for offences punishable under section 354 IPC and section 8 of the POCSO Act.

Accordingly, formal charges for offences punishable under section 354 IPC and section 8 of the POCSO Act are framed against the accused person in a separate sheet which is kept with the case record.

The contents of said charges are read over and explained to the accused person to which he pleads not guilty saying 'AMI NIRDOSH' and claims to be tried.

Fix 22.11.22 for evidence of the VG,

23.11.22 for evidence of the CSW- 1 and 3

To date for appearance of the accused person and evidence of the CSWs.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dictated & Corrected

Special Judge, (POCSO), Bankura.

Special Judge, (POCSO), Bankura.