

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE, 2ND COURT, BANKURA.
Present :-T.Bhattacharyya, Addl. Sessions Judge,F.T.C.,Bankura(In-Charge)

Spl (POSCO) Court Case No. 22 of 2022
CIS Reg. No. 109/2022

Order No.13
19.4.2024

Today is fixed for evidence .

Ld Spl PP in charge is present .

The sole accused on c/b is present by filing hazira .

One witness- S.I. Sudarshan Roy is present but not examined on the oral prayer of Ld. PP in Charge for adjournment .

Adjourned .

To 20.6.2024 for evidence of CSW-11,13 .

Prosecution to file written up summons ; issue the same accordingly .

The accused person on bail as before and directed to remain present on the next date .

sd/-

Judge

SPL (POCSO)Court,Bankura

I/C