

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT, BANKURA.
Present :- Samyajit Mukhopadhyay (WB00698) Judge, Special Court, POCSO Act, Bankura

Spl (POSCO) Court Case No. 22 of 2022
CIS Reg. No. 109/2022

Order No.14
20.6.2024

Today is fixed for evidence .

Ld Spl PP in charge is present .

The sole accused on C/B is absent and his Ld Lawyer files an application u/s-317 of Cr.PC which is allowed .

SR of CSW-11 and 13 returned after service .

The witness - LC/1890 Krishna Das is present, examined as PW-10 , cross examined declined and discharged .One information is received that SI Sudarshan Roy is busy in L/O duty and unable to attend the court . Let it be kept with record .

Adjourned

To **12.9.2024** for evidence of CSW-12(R.O.) and **13.9.2024** for evidence of CSW-13(I.O.)

Prosecution to file written up summons ; issue the same accordingly .

Accused person on C/B as before and to be present on the next date .

Judge
SPL (POCSO) Court, Bankura